147,079,695   147,079,695   116,889,625   147,079,695   147,079,695   147,079,695

 -

 1,078,636,392   1,078,636,392   116,889,625   1,078,636,392

 25,000,000   25,000,000   362,312,826   25,000,000   25,000,000   25,000,000

 -

 -

 -

 3,133,050,000   3,133,050,000   39,100,000   3,133,050,000   3,133,050,000   3,133,050,000

 -   -

 3,495,362,826   3,495,362,826   759,915,205   3,495,362,826   -

 1,060,896,683   429,814,527   (696,390,088) 429,814,527   (696,390,088) 1,060,896,683   429,814,527   1,060,896,683

ANNUAL REPORT 2020130

FINANCIAL STATEMENT Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2020

www.orixmodaraba.com

Sensitivity analysis for variable rate instrument

As at reporting date, variable rate instruments of the Modaraba represent cash and bank balances, Diminishing

Musharika and Ijarah financing, term finance arrangements and redeemable capital. In case of 100 basis points

increase / decrease in profit rates on the last repricing date of variable rate instruments with all other variables

held constant, the following will be the impact on the profit and loss account and the equity of the Modaraba:

Variable rate financial assets  62,162,036   (62,162,036)  62,250,087   (62,250,087)

Variable rate financial liabilities  (48,004,645)  48,004,645  (48,121,908)  48,121,908

Net effect on profit and loss  14,157,391   (14,157,391)  14,128,179   (14,128,179)

Sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instrument

There are no fixed rate financial instruments as at June 30, 2020 and June 30, 2019.

The composition of the Modaraba's portfolio of financial instruments and profit rates are expected to change

over time. Therefore, the sensitivity analysis prepared as of June 30, 2020 is not necessarily indicative of the

effect on the Modaraba's profit and loss and reserves due to changes in profit rates.

Increase of 100

basis points

As at 30 June 2020 As at 30 June 2019
Decrease of 100

basis points

Increase of 100

basis points

Decrease of 100

basis points

(Rupees)

On-balance sheet financial

   instruments

Financial assets

Cash and bank balances 3.59% - 10%  432,292,749   331,804,363   -   -   -   -   100,488,386

Ijarah rentals receivable -  106,243,898   -   -   -   -   -   106,243,898

Advances, deposits and other

receivables -  171,391,283   -   -   -   -   -   171,391,283

Diminishing Musharika 10.47% - 18.53%  3,084,690,228   138,222,300   172,698,565   745,372,359   1,496,280,112   532,116,892   -

Net investment in Ijarah finance -  370,000   -   -   -   -   -   370,000

 3,794,988,158   470,026,663   172,698,565   745,372,359   1,496,280,112   532,116,892   378,493,567

Financial liabilities

Term finance arrangements 11.11% - 13.60%  1,933,671,877   95,038,076   73,579,657   664,302,265   1,100,751,879   -   -

Security deposits -  648,805,760   -   -   -   -   -   648,805,760

Creditors, accrued and other liabilities -  326,527,757   -   -   -   -   -   326,527,757

Advance Ijarah rentals received -  36,404,859   -   -   -   -   -   36,404,859

Redeemable capital 8% - 14.14%  2,785,705,000   77,000,000   331,200,000   2,208,350,000   37,750,000   -   131,405,000

Unclaimed profit distribution -  55,752,238   -   -   -   -   -   55,752,238

 5,786,867,491   172,038,076   404,779,657   2,872,652,265   1,138,501,879   -   1,198,895,614

On-balance sheet gap  (1,991,879,333)  297,988,587   (232,081,092)  (2,127,279,906)  357,778,233   532,116,892   (820,402,047)

Effective yield /
profit  rate

%

Total

Upto one
month

Over one month
to three months

Exposed to yield / profit rate risk

As at 30 June 2018

Over three
months to one

year

Over one year to
five years

Over five years

Not exposed to
yield / profit

rate risk

(Rupees)

 62,162,036

 (48,004,645)

 14,157,391

Sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instrument

On-balance sheet financial

ORIX Modaraba 131

FINANCIAL STATEMENT Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2020

www.orixmodaraba.com

27.1.3 Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of